
Health Home Stakeholder List 

1. Tara J. Smith, Public Health & Social Services, Tara.smith@lewiscountywa.gov  

2. Steve Lewis, HCA, Steve.Lewis@hca.wa.gov 

3. Phyllis M. Cavens, MD, Child and Adolescent Clinic,  Pcavens@pacifier.com 

4. Teresa Litton, MPH, CHES, CPH, Whatcom Alliance for Healthcare Access, TLitton@hinet.org 

5. David Budd,  Full Life Care,  DaveB@FullLifecare.org 

6. Phillip L. Ambrose III, DSHS, Office of Indian Policy, phillip.ambrose@dshs.wa.gov 

7. Colleen F. Cawston, DSHS, Office of Indian Policy, CawstCF@dshs.wa.gov 

8. Laura Treadway, Lifelong AIDS Alliance, laurat@llaa.org 

9. Justin Leitzen, Idaho Medical Home Project, LeitzenJ@dhw.idaho.gov 

10. Anne Shields, DOH,  Anne.Shields@DOH.wa.gov 

11. Patricia Justis, DOH, Patricia.Justis@DOH.wa.gov 

12. Roy Walker, Washington Assoc. of Area Agencies on Aging (W4A) w4a@agingwashington.org 

13. Brian Myers, Empire Health Foundation, brian.myers@empirehealthfoundation.org 

14. Dan Rubin, CHOICE Regional Health Network, rubind@crhn.org 

15. Paul Montgomery,  Aging Services of Washington, pmontgomery@agingwa.org 

16. Dian Cooper, Cowlitz Family Health Center, dcooper@cfamhc.org 

17. Beth Gill, WA Assoc. of Community & Migrant Health Centers, Bgill@wacmhc.org 

18. Juno Whittacker, WA Assoc. of Community & Migrant Health Centers, JWhittaker@wacmhc.org 

19. Cindy Robertson, NorthShore Medical Group, robertsonc@northshore-medical.com 

20. Bonnie Peterson, Thurston County Social & Health Services, petersb@co.thurston.wa.us 

21. Janna Wilson,  Public Health – Seattle & King County, Janna.Wilson@kingcounty.gov 

22. Lori Brown,  SE WA Aging and Long Term Care, brownlj@dshs.wa.gov 

23. Marie Nardella, DOH, maria.nardella@doh.wa.gov 

24. Jerry Schneider, Jet Computer Support, jerry@jetcomputersupport.com 

25. Michael Vanderlinde, University of Washington Medicine, mgv@u.washington.edu 

26. Laura Smith, Washington Dental Service Foundation, lsmith@deltadentalwa.com 

27. Ann Christian, Washington Community Mental Health Council, achristian@wcmhcnet.org 

28. Janet St. Clair, Asian Counseling and Referral Service, janetsc@acrs.org 

29. Misha Werschkul, SEIU Healthcare 775NW, misha.werschkul@seiu775.org 

30. Susan Mclaughlin,  Dept. of Community and Health Services, Susan.McLaughlin@kingcounty.gov 

31. Mona Rennie,  Northwest Justice Project, monar@dr-wa.org 

32. Carrie J. Mulcahy, Martha & Mary Home and Community Services, cmulcahy@mmhc.org 

33. Lee Taylor, Spokane County Medical Society Foundation, lee@spcms.org 

34. Leslie Emerick, Washington State Hospice and Palliative Care Organization & Home Care 

Association of Washington, lesemerick@comcast.net 

35. Doris Visaya, Home Care Association of Washington, dorisv.hcaw@gmail.com 

36. Lisa Butler, Washington State Hospice and Palliative Care Organization, lisab@wshpco.org 

37. Jerry Fireman, ADSA, Jerry.Fireman@seattle.gov 

38. Julie Johnston, Health Management Associates, jjohnston@healthmanagement.com 

39. LeAnn Paredes, KVH Home Health and Hospice, lparedes@kvhealth.net 

40. Sheila Masteller, Providence, Sheila.masteller@providence.org 

41. Harry Hoffman, Housing Development Consortium of Seattle – King County, 

harry@housingconsortium.org 

42. Jon Morgan, WA Low Income Housing Alliance, jon@wliha.org 

43. Jennifer DeYoung, Public Health – Seattle & King County, Jennifer.deyoung@kingcounty.gov 
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44. Debbie Canavan Thiele, CSH, debbie.thiele@csh.org 

45. June Robinson, Public Health – Seattle & King County, june.robinson@kingcounty.gov 

46. Elvin Yuen, SW Medical Group, EYuen@peacehealth.org 

47. Tina Orwall, Consultant/grant writer, Tina.orwall@gmail.com 

48. Ray White, Community-Minded Enterprises, rayw@community-minded.org 

49. Peter Ansara, Korean Women’s Association, PAnsara@kwacares.org 

50. Amy Converse, Director of Organizational Excellence, aconverse@lcsnw.org 

51. Amber Lewis, Providence Health & Services, Amber.Lewis@providence.org 

52. Cate Taylor, Home Care Association of Washington, cate@hcaw.org 

53. Sallie Neillie, Project Access Northwest, sallien@projectaccessnw.org 

54. Jane Relin, Jewish Family Service, jrelin@jfsseattle.org 

55. Kate Turpin, Senior Services, Katet@seniorservices.org 

56. Ginger Segel, Community Frameworks, gingers@communityframeworks.org 

57. Jennifer Sass-Walton, Skagit County Public Health, jennies@co.skagit.wa.us 

58. Kathleen Southwick, Crisis Clinic, ksouthwick@crisisclinic.org 

59. Gaye Weiss, Spokane AIDS Network, director@san-nw.org 

60. Parke Nietfeld@mercyhousing.org 

61. Michael Garrett@MICHAELG@qualishealth.org 

62. Merlene Converse, Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the NW, Merlene.S.Converse@kp.org 

63. Julie Martin, LeadingAge Washington, jmartin@leadingagewa.org 

64. Marilyn Gisser, Dept. of Health, Marilyn.gisser@doh.wa.gov 

65. Patti, pattic@elmview.org 

66. Sofia Aragon, Washington State Nurses Association, saragon@wsna.org 

67. Andrea Valdez, Dept. of Health, andrea.valdez@doh.wa.gov 

68. Andrea Yip, Aging & Disability Services, andrea.yip@seattle.gov 

69. Tabitha Jensen, Lifelong AIDS Alliance, tabithaj@llaa.org 

70. Shereen Hunt, MERIT Resource Services, shereenh@meritresources.org 

71. Betsy Jones, Office of King County Executive Dow Constantine, betsy.jones@kingcounty.gov 

72. Ed Wilhoite, Evergreen Aids Foundation, director@evergreenaids.org 

73. Melissa A. Lavin, LifeCare Solutiions, Inc., mlavin@lifecaressoln.com 

74. Gary Dewhirst, Cascade Park Communities, gdewhirst@cascadecares.org 

75. Nancy Huseman, Brain Injury Association of Washington, nancyh@braininjurywa.org 

76. Rebecca Kavoussi, Group Health, kavoussi.r@ghc.org 

77. Glenn Puckett, Washington Dental Service Foundation, gpuckett@deltadentalwa.org 

 

State Staff: 

1. Laura Wood, Contracts, Laura.Wood@hca.wa.gov 

2. Denise Santoyo, Contracts, Denise.Santoyo@hca.wa.gov 

3. Charley Pugh, Contracts, Charley.Pugh@hca.wa.gov 

 

MCOs: 

1. Valerie Martinolich, Valerie_martinolich@uhc.com 

2. Erin Hafer, CHPW, Erin.Hafer@chpw.org 

3. Adam Peters, Coordinated Care, APETERS@Centene.com 

4. Krista  Jacobs, Molina, Krista.Jacobs@MolinaHealthCare.com 

5. Katie Rogers, CC, krogers@coordinatedcarehealth.com 
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6. Deb Hagemann, CC, Dhagemann@coordinatedcarehealth.com 

7. slaporte@coordinatedcarehealth.com 

8. Deborah Tanabe, United, deborah_tanabe@uhc.com 

9. Rashi Gupta, rashi.gupta@Amerigroup.com 

10. Cindy Lea Orth, corth@cuphealth.com 

11. Leslie Damron, ldamron@cuphealth.com 

12. Shereen Hunt, MERIT Resource Services, shereenh@meritresources.org 

13. Tabitha Jensen, Lifelong AIDS Alliance, tabithaj@llaa.org 

14. Andrea Yip, Seattle Human Services Dept., andrea.yip@seattle.gov 

 

RSNs: 

1. Cheri Dolezal, OptumHealth RSN, cheri.dolezal@optum.com 

 

CHCS: 

1. Allison Hamblin, CHCS, ahamblin@chcs.org 

2. Alice Lind, CHCS, alind@chcs.org 
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